TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
XstreamSports, Inc.		04/03/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	280 North Bernardo Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2476372	@GAME	
Registration Number:	2476385	@EVENT	
Registration Number:	2518171	ASX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2170

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/
Date:	01/21/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0418

900018343

Total Attachments: 4

source=PINNACLE assignment doc_Page_1#page1.tif source=PINNACLE assignment doc_Page_2#page1.tif source=PINNACLE assignment doc_Page_3#page1.tif source=PINNACLE assignment doc_Page_4#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, XstreamSports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 55 Technology Drive, Lowell, MA 01851 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 280 North Bernando Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations of the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original instrument, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BUSDOCS:1100232.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on the [3] day of April, 2002.

XSTREAMSPORTS, INC.

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the [3] day of April, 2002.

PINNACLE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: <u>Cleller</u>
Name: Athr Chodwell
Title: PU

BUSDOCS:771239.1BUSDOCS:1100232.2

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Meddling ss.
COUNTY OF Medalley
On this the day of April, 2002, before me appeared form the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the of XstreamSports, Inc. and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.
[Seal] My commission expires: Sept. 22, 2002
COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clava</u>) ss.
On this the Ath day of April, 2002, before me appeared Art Chadwick, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the of Pinnacle Systems, Inc. and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.
Notary Public
[Scal] My commission expires: March 16, 2003 KRISTEN CORCORAN COMM. # 1213408 NOTARY PUBLIC SANTA CLARA COUNTY FOR MAR 12 - 2002 KRISTEN CORCORAN COMM. # 1213408 NOTARY PUBLIC SANTA CLARA COUNTY EXP. MAR. 18, 2003 KRISTEN CORCORAN COMM. # 1213408 NOTARY PUBLIC SANTA CLARA COUNTY EXP. MAR. 18, 2003

BUSDOCS:771239.1BUSDOCS:1100232.2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

MARK	DATE FILED	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION No.	STATUS	CLASS
ASX	July 6, 1999	2518171	Registered	9, 41
@EVENT	May 19, 1999	2476385	Registered	9, 41
@GAME	May 11, 1999	2476372	Registered	9, 41

BUSDOCS:1100232.2

RECORDED: 01/21/2005